NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com January 16, 2018 10:08 AM STQ Page 1 of 1
Ordering Information
Series Version Voltage Trim Color
STQ 10 (1.0) 120 WH (white)
BK (Black)
OB (Oil-Rubbed Bronze)
STQ
LED Square Step Light
DAMP LOCATION
RATED
Example: STQ-10-120-WH
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Color Temperature: 3000K
LED Lifetime (Hrs): 50,000
Input Voltage (V): 120V
Power Draw (W) 1W
Trim Height: 3.2 in (81 mm)
Trim Width: 3 in (76 mm)
Fixture Depth: 3.125 in (79 mm)
Product Description
Your favorite LED step light has a sleek new look.  The LED square step light is
everything you loved about the STP but now in a square form.  NICOR’s LED Step Lights
are a great complement for your residential and commercial projects.  This step light
not only provides safety, but it offers a warm, natural glow making it a perfect accent
for any project.
Construction
Die cast aluminum trim routes heat away from electrical components
Optical System
Indirect, baffled face for even, glare free, illumination
Electrical
Operating temperature rating of -10°F to 122°F (-23°C to 50°C)
Input voltage of 120V
Lifetime rated for greater than 50,000 hours
LM79, LM-80 testing performed in accordance with IESNA standards
Finish
Exterior white powder coat finish
Also available in Black, Oil-Rubbed Bronze and Nickel
Installation
Easy spring clip installation
Integrated junction box eliminates need for seperate box.
Warranty
5-year limited system warranty standard
5 YEAR
WARRANTY
5.125 in
(130mm)
2.125 in
(55mm)
3.375 in
(91mm)
Type
Catalog
Project
Date